
2022 TENTATIVE P.A.C.E. CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

NOTE:  Club Meeting Time Has Been Changed to 6:00PM 
 

January 11, Tuesday, 7:00pm – P.A.C.E. – 1st National Bank (FNB) – BINGO/Italian night 

January 14, Friday, 7:00pm – P.A.C.E. Planning Meeting @ Wilson home 

*** 

February 8, Tuesday, 6:00pm – FNB – Sweetie Night (finger foods/desserts) 

*** 

March 5, Saturday, 5:30-8:00pm – Athens, AL, Dinner show - Yesterdays 

March 5,6,12, 1:30pm – “FABULOUS FIFTIES”, Fayetteville (See Brenda for more details) 

March 8, Tuesday, 6:00pm – FNB – Pot O’Gold Mystery Night (stews/soups/breads/ drinks/desserts) 

March 12 - Patriot Cafe cruise-in - 9:00am -1:00pm - March 19 - Rain day for Mar 12 

*** 

April 2-October 29 –8:00-10:00 A.M. – Hardee’s, Pulaski – Pulaski Car Guys cruise-in every Saturday morning 

April 2, Saturday, 9:00am - Breakfast at Parker and Wanda's - Garage tour cruise 

April 7-9 - Pigeon Forge - Spring Rod Run  

April 12, Tuesday, 6:00 – LADIES NIGHT OUT – Patriot Cafe, Pulaski  

April 23, Saturday - Kelly's Reveal Party 

*** 

May 7, Saturdays on the Square - Juleps and Jockeys 

May 10, Tuesday, 6:00 – Hot Dog Night at Parker & Wanda’s 

May 13, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

*** 

June 10, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

June 11, Saturday, 9:00 A.M. – Breakfast at Jon & Billie's 

June 13, Monday - Start of Hot Rod Power Tour 

June 14, Tuesday, 6:00 – PIZZA NIGHT (P.A.C.E. buys Pizza) – FNB Gazebo (Bring tables/chairs) election night 

*** 

July 2, Saturday, Summer Cruise/Lunch - Lee Kelly - Jul 9 - Rain day for Jul 2 

July 8, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

July 12, Tuesday, 6:00 – FNB – “Red, White & Blue” – sandwiches & ice cream 

*** 

August 6, Saturday, “Ultimate Oldies”, Lawrenceburg – Tentative date 

August 9, Tuesday, 6:00 – FNB – “Far East Night” – Asian cuisine 

August 12, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

*** 

September 3, Saturday, 5:00 PM “Yesterdays 50s,60s Oldies Variety Show” Athens, AL - Tentative date 

September 6-10, Here's The Beef - Giles Co. Agri-Park 

September 9, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

September 13, Tuesday, 6:00 – FNB Gazebo – Tail Gate Party (finger foods/ice cream) 

*** 

 

 

 

 



October 8, Saturdays on the Square - Tentative  

October 11, Tuesday, 6:00 – FNB – Western Night (chili, bbq, cornbread) 

October 14, Friday, Big Lots Lawrenceburg Cruise-in 6:00-9:00pm 

October 22, Saturday – Fall Cruise/Lunch at Loveless Cafe - Parker and Wanda Francis 

*** 

 

November 8, Tuesday, 6:00 – FNB – “We are Thankful” (Collect for Seniors, Toy Collection) 

November 11, Veterans Day - TBD 

*** 

December 10, Saturday, 5:00pm - Pulaski Christmas Parade 

December 13, Tuesday, FNB – P.A.C.E. Christmas Party (Dirty Santa) 

***  

 

OTHER EVENTS TO BE ANNOUNCED MONTHLY…SOME SPONTANEOUS CRUISES!  Anyone wanting to sponsor 

an event at your home or be responsible for a cruise or breakfast, please contact Jon Wilson or Wayne 

McDougal !  

 

*** 
Lawrenceburg Big Lots Cruise-in - 2nd Friday April-October 6:00-9:00pm 

Columbia Cars and Coffee - 3rd Saturday of each month. 

Gateway Classics - Lebanon, TN Caffeine and Chrome - Last Saturday of each month. 

Pulaski Car Guys - Cars and Coffee - Every Saturday, April-October - 8:00-10:00am 

 

 


